Rule 2.47

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information in

the box oppositc but if you do, it will help Companies
House 10 contact you il there 1s a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible to
searchers of the public recerd

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

Form 2 24B

2.24B

Name of Company

Firsteity Insurance Group Limited

Company number

02728925

In the High Court of Jushice
Chancery Division
Manchester District Registry

Court case number
1359 of 2010

We

David Costley-Wood
KPMG LLP

St James' Square
Manchester

M2 605

United Kingdom

IP Number 9339

Michael Walker
KPMG LLP

1-2 Dorset Rise
London

EC4Y 8EN
United Kingdom

IP Number 9340

Administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the penod

from

to

20 May 2010

19 November 2010

Signed

Admmistrators 7

/ﬁﬂ’:
Dated 15 December 2010

Danmel Singer

KPMG LLP

St James' Square

Manchester

M2 6DS

United Kingdom

DX Number DX 724620 Manchester 42

DX Exchange

DX 33050 Carddf

il |

21/12/2010

COMPANIES HOUSE




Firstcity Insurance Group Limited
(in Administration)

Progress Report
for period 20 May 2010 to 19
November 2010

KPMG LLP
15 December 2010
This report contawns 6 Pages A17 24/12/2010 41
Appendices contains 8 pages COMPANIES HOUSE

C 2010 kPMG LLP o UK himued habiliny pannerstup, 1s a substdiary of APMEG Europe LL? and a member fimn of 1he KPMG nuwork of
1ndependent member firms afiihated with KPMG Intemationat Cooperative a Swass enoty Alf nights resen od




Firsiclty Insarance Group Limtied (in Adminisirarion)}
Progress Report for period 20 May 2010 10 19 November 2010
KPAIG LLP

15 December 2010

About this Report

e This progress report has been prepared by David Costley-Wood and Michael Walker,
the Joint Admimstrators of the Company, solcly to comply with their statutory duty
under the Insolvency Act 1986 (“the Act”) and the Insolvency Rules 1986 {amended)
(“the Rules™) to provide creditors with an update on the progress of the
Admunistration of the estate, and for no other purpose It 1s not suitable to be relied
upon by any other person, or for any other purpose, or in any other context

e This report has not been prepared in contemplation of it being used, and is not
suitable to be used, to inform any investment decision in relation to the debt of or any
financial interest 1n the Company.

» Any estimated outcomes for credrtors included 1n this report are illustrative only and
cannot be relied upon as guidance as to the actual cutcomes for creditors.

e Any person that chooses to rely on this report for any purpose or in any context other
than under the Act and the Rules does so at thewr own nsk To the fullest extent
permitted by law, the office holders do not assume any responsibility and will not
accept any hability in respect of this report




RN

Firsteny Insurance Group Limited (in Admunistration)
Progress Repoi & for period 20 May 2010 to 19 Novembe) 2G10
APMGLLP

13 December 2010

1 Executive summary

o David Costley-Wood and Michael Walker were appointed Joint Administrators of
Firsteity Insurance Group Limited (“the Company™) on 20 May 2010 by the High
Court of Justice pursuant to paragraph 22 of Schedule B to the Act

e This progress report covers the period from appointment on 20 May 2010 to 19
November 2010.

e The Joint Admimstrators’ Statement of Proposals, with the exception of any
proposals in relation to the Joint Administrators’ fees was approved on 19 July 2010
pursuant to Rule 2 33 (5A) of the Rules and has not been modified.

* Based on the expected level of realisations there 1s no prospect of funds being
available for unsecured creditors

e Full details of the Jomt Administrators’ progress report are attached together with all
the relevant slatutery intormatien included by way of Appendices.

David Costley-Wood
Joint Administrator

See Nouce About this Report All nghts reser od




Firsteity Insurence Group Limited (in Adminsstration)
Progiess Report for pericd 20 May 2010 to 19 November 2010
KPMG LLFP

13 December 2010

Contents

1 Executive summary 1
2 Statement of proposals and fee proposals 2
3 Progress to date 2
4 Comments on the appendices 5
Appendices

i Statutory information

2 Receipts and payments account

3 Analysis of Admunistrators’ time costs and expenses

4 Schedule of accrued Administration expenses for the period

5 Form 2.25B, Notice of conduct of business by correspondence




9

Firsterty Insurance Group Limited (in Admunistration)
Progress Report for period 20 May 2010 1o 79 November 2010
KPMG LLP

13 December 2016

Statement of proposals and fee proposals

The Joint Admimstrators’ Statement of Proposals was sent to all known creditors on 7
July 2010.

Due to lack of funds the Joint Administrators decided not to convene a credntors™ meeting
and one was not subsequently requisitioned. As a result the Statement of Proposals, as
circulated, was deemed 1o have been approved on 19 July 2010 pursuant to Rule 2 33
{5A) with the exception of any proposals in relation to the Joint Administrators’ fees.

The Joint Administrators are therefore calling a meeting of creditors via correspondence
in order to approve the following fee proposals;

+ The Jomt Administrators will be authorised to draw fees on account from the
assets of Firsteity Insurance Group Limited for the period 20 May 2010 to 19
November 2010 and from time to time for the pertod 20 November 2010 to the
end of the Admnistraton Fees will be based on time properly spent at KPMG
LLP charge out rates set out in Appendix 3 that reflect the complexity of the
assignment. Also, the Joint Administrators will seek approval to draw
disbursements from time to time, and

¢ That the costs of KPMG LLP 1n respect of health and safety, environmental,
pension advice, tax and VAT advice provided to the Joint Admmstrators be

based upon time costs and shall be paid out of the assets of Firstcity Insurance
Group Limited.

Further details of this meeting of creditors via correspondence is discussed n section 4.4

Progress to date

Strategy update and progress overview

The Company had few reahsable assets at the date of appointment as its business had
been sold to Arthur J Gallagher (UK) Limited (“AJG UK™) on 1 April 2010 Potential
realisable assets previously reported on included £1,000 in a pre-appointment bank
account which the Joint Admimistrators have now realised and an inter-company debt
which the Joint Administrators continue to pursue.

The Joint Administrators have identified that the Company also holds a number of shares
in Arthur J Gallagher & Co. ("AJG US”), received as consideration for the sale of the

business to AJG UK This shareholding 15 discussed further in section 3.1.4 below.

On 3 November 2010 Firstcity Partnership Limited, the principal trading subsidiary of the
Company, exited Administration through a Creditors” Voluntary Liqudation

See Nelice About this Repont All nghts reserved 2




311

3.2.2

Firsteity Insurance Group Limited (in Administrauon)
Progress Report for period 20 May 2010 to 19 November 2010
KPMG LLP

15 December 2010

Leasehold premises

The Joint Administrators have been in communication with the legal advisors of the
Company’s London and Poole premises’ landlords regarding surrender of the leases.

The Joint Administrators are pleased to report that a surrender of the London premises’
fease has been successfully ncgotiated Both premises have subtenants whao are discussing
ongoing occupation of the premises with the landlords directly.

First City N.A. Ine (“FCNA")

The Joint Admmistrators have been in tatks with the director of FCNA, the Company’s
US subsidiary, regarding payment of an inter-company debt of £95,000

As a result of these talks, the director has agreed to settle part of this debt through
realising FCNA shareholdings It 1s estimated that approximately £32,000 will be paid to
the Administration as a result of this share sale An update on this and realisation of the
balance of the inter-company debt will be provided in our next report.

Subsidiary shareholdings

The Company owns 100% of the share capital of FCNA, Firstcity Trustee Limited (“FT
Limited”) and Firstaity Employees Trustee Limited (“FET Limited”) FT Limited and
FET Limited do not trade and have no assets. The Joint Administrators have concluded
that these subsidiary shareholdings do not have any realisable value

Shareholding in AJG US

As distussed m section 3.1 above, the Company holds a number of shares m AJG US
with an approximate value of $67,000 The Joint Administrators have secured the shares
and arc realising them through a registered broker An update on this will be provided
our next report.

Liabilities
Secured and preferential creditors

The Company has no secured or preferential creditors

Unsecured creditors.

1t 1s unlikely that there will be sufficient funds to enable a distribution to be made to the
unsecured creditors.

See Notice About this Report All nghts reserved 3




(8
(73]

[ %)
(98}

33

Flrsteily Insurance Group Limited (in Administration)
Progress Report for period 20 May 2010 1o 19 November 2010
KPAMG LLP

13 December 2010

Expenses for the period

Receipts and payments

The receipts and payments for the period are set out in the attached Receipis and

Payments Account at Appendix 2 and comments on the Appendices are set out in section
41

Office holders remuneration and expenses

The office holders” time costs for the period of this report are attached at Appendix 3.
This shows that in the period 20 May 2010 to 19 November 2010 time costs of £63,644
have been mcurred, representing 216 hours at an average hourly rate of £295. This
includes work undertaken in respect of statutory matters in relation to the Administration,
communication with creditors, tax, VAT and asset rcalisation related work. Expenses
incurred by the Joint Administrators for the period total £369.

Based oit realisations 1o date of £1,000 and future conlirmed realisations of $67,000, fees
1o be drawn are hkely to total £39,000

Any additional information with regards to the time and expense costs incurred to date
can be requested by any unsecured creditor(s) with at least 5% in value of the unsecured
debt in accordance with Rule 2 48A of the Rules. This request must be made within 21
days of receipt of the report The full text of that Rule can be provided on request In
addrtion creditors are reminded that the quantum can be challenged by unsecured
creditor(s) with at least 10% 1n value excluding that creditors claim by making an

application to court in accordance with Rule 2 109 of the Rules The full text of this Rule
can also be provided on request

Accrued Administration expenses for the period

Accrued Admimstration expenses for the period total £70,647,in cluding £63,644 of
officeholders’ remuneration and ¢xpenses of £8G9 as detailed above and a further £6,134
of other costs, see Appendix 4 for details.

Details of the amount accrued for the officeholders’ remuneration are discussed above
and other amounts that require explanation are dealt with 1n detail below. As set out
above, additional information about expenses charged for the period is available from the
office holders upon request hy any unsecured creditor, or creditors owed 5% or more in
value of the unsecured Iabilities listed. Full details of the process to obtain more
information under Rule 2.48A of the Rules and to challenge the Jomnt Administrators’
remuneration and expenses under Rule 2 109 of the Rules are explained above.

See Notiwe Ahout this Report All nghts reservd |




4.1

4.1.1

4.1.

%)

4.2

Firsteaty Insurance Group Limired (in Adminstration}
Progress Report for pertod 20 May 2010 10 19 November 2010
KPMG LLP

13 December 2010

Comments on the Appendices

Appendix 2: Receipts & payments account for the period 20 May
2010 to 19 November 2010

Receipts

Funds held in a pre-appotntment bank account totalling £1,000 have been received in to
the Administration bank account

Payments

There have been no payments made from the Admunistration bank account during the
period

Appendix 3: Analysis of office holders’ time and expense costs

Total lime costs incurred to date are £63,644. Since 20 May 2010, the Joint
Administrators have been engaged in.

s Statutory procedures and other appointment related formalities; this work includes
correspondence with key stakeholders, sourcing information for the purposes of the
Administration, securing the Company’s books and records and carrying out the
statutory requirements of the Administration;

e Controlling the Company’s current account; this wark involved securing the account
balance, opening an Administration account and managing the transfer of pre-
appointment funds into the Admanistration account;

» Cormresponding with creditors; this work includes sourcing creditor mformation,
liaising with creditors both in writing and verbally, dealing with creditors’ queries
and-ongoing creditor correspondence;

e Securing the premises; this work includes attendance at the Company’s premises,
haising with the landlord and sub-tenants, reviewing the premises’ security
requirements and ensuring open cover insurance is in place;

e Liasing with the director of the Company regarding the complexities of the sale of
business to AJG UK

+ Liaising with the director of FCNA to secure reahisations from sharcs in return for the
repayment of the inter-company debt,

+ Corresponding with sohcitors; this work includes reviewing the Company’s lease
positions and the surrender of the London premises’ lease,

See Notice About thus Report Al rights reserved, 5




4.3

4.4

s
: Firstcity Insurance Group Limited (in Administration)
Progress Report for pertod 20 May 2010 to 19 November 2010
KPMG LLP

135 December 2010

+ Liaising with solicitors and agents regarding the sale of business and assets to AJG
UK, confirming asset ownership positions and reviewing asset realisation potential;

s Corresponding with KPMG RRG, GSS, VAT and Corporation Tax teams; this work
includes reviewing the.Company’s ledgers for additional assets that can be recovered,
haising with GSS regarding health and safety matters relevant 1o the Administration

and haising with KPMG tax teams to ascertain the Company’s appointment date
VAT and Corporation tax positions,

A total of £869 of expenses has been incurred by the Joint Administrators” in the penod,
of this amount the largest eaxpenses include £477 that relate to travel costs, £210 for
professional fees and £134 for statutory adverusing costs

Appendix 4: Schedule of accrued Administration expenses for the
period

Expenses for this period total £70,647, including accrued costs for the lJoint

Admmnstrators’ fees of £63,644 and £869 for the Joint Administrators’ expenses.
Addrtionaily legal costs of £5,000 and agents fees of £1,000 have been accrued for

Appendix 5: Form 2.25B, Notice of conduct of business by
correspondence

As stated above 1t 15 the Joint Administrators intention to call a meeting of creditors via
correspondence to obtain approval of the two fee proposals outlined in section 2 I
should be grateful if you would return the unsecured voting form 2.25B, together
with the attached proxy and proof of debt forms, duly completed to: KPMG LLP,

Restructuring, St James® Square, Manchester, M2 6DS for the attention of Dan
Singer by no later than 12:00pm 14 January 2010.

In accordance with Rule 2.48 of the Rules 1t is our ntention to conduct the business of the
creditors meeting by post unless any single creditor or group of creditors of the Company
whose debt(s) amount to at least 10% of the total debts of the Company intimate within 5
business days from the date of this letter that they require a creditors meeting to be
summoned to consider matters

A creditor claiming retention of title must deduct the estimated valuc of any such rights
and a creditor claiming under a hire purchase, conditional sale or chattel leasing

arrangement 15 entitled to vote only for the amount due and payable at the date of the
Administration, being 20 May 2010

Sce Nouce About tus Repont All ngthus reserved [




Firstcity Insurance Group Limited (in Admirstraiion)
Progress Repori for period 20 May 2010 to 19 November 2010
KPMG LLP

I3 December 2010

Appendix 1

Statutory information

Appointment

Company name & Firsteity Insurance Group Limited
Trading style

Administration The Administration Order granted in the High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division, Manchester District Registry, Court No 1359 of
2010

Date of appointment 20 May 2010

Office holders details  David Costley-Woed is authorised to act as an insolvency
practitioner by the ICALW.

Michael Walker is authorised to act as an insolvency practitioner by
the Insolvency Practitioners Association

Functions The functions of the Administrators are being exercised by either or

both of them 1n accordance with Paragraph 100{2) of Schedule Bl
of the Act

Application of EC EC regulations apply and these proceedimngs will be the Main
regulations Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations.

Company Information

Company registration 02728925
number

Previous registered 13-15 Folgate Street, London, E1 6BX
office

Present registered KPMG LLP, St James Square, Manchester, M2 6DS
office

See Notice- About this Report. All nghis reserved. 7




Firsterty Insurance Group Limited (in Adnunistration)
Piogress Repori for period 20 May 2010 to 19 November 2010
KPMG LLP

13 Decernber 2010

Appendix 2

Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments accounts for the period 20
May 2010 to 19 November 2010

First City Insurance Group Limited
(In Adnmumstration)
Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

SIaement Frope 20405720140 From 20/05/2010

ol Alffairs To 19/1172010 To 1977172010
ARSFT RIZALINA THONS

b Q00 Q0 Cash 2t bank | 000 09 1000.00

1 020 G0 1,000 00

1 000 0B 1,004,850 10000

REPRESENTID BY

I hoating charge curigt 1,000 00

IO 90

David Jmmzs Cos:ley-Word
Adimimistraim

See Notice About this Report All nghts reserved




Furstenty Insurance Groap Limited (tn Adnumstration)
Progress Repori for period 20 May 2010 1o 19 November 2010
KPMG LLP

13 December 2010

ABSTRACT O RECEIFLS AND PAYMFENTS - 200520110 to 19/1172014) Appencdix to Vorm 2.24

First City Insurance Group Limited Pape |
RECEIPTS £
Brougbht lonwvard icoi previoas Abateet (Mo ) Q0D

Cash t bank 1 00000
- I - - .-
f
Camicd ro—ward 1o LRV ARH]
< contmvanen sheet  ead absact
L PAYNILNTS £
' Brought forward frum previous Absiracs (if° Any) 000

Cuged farwand to £ ()

* contwu whion sheet 7 g bsirac

See Nouice About this Report. All rights reserved. 9




e

Firstery Insurance Group Limited (inn Administration)
Progress Report for period 20 May 2010 1o 19 Noverber 2010
KPMG LLP

13 Decernber 2011)

Appendix 3

Analysis of office holders’ time and expense costs for the period 20 May
2010 to 19 November 2010

Fustaan Insulance Group Limiret] (1n Adimmsit 1nos)

Bepornng penod Faar 2005 10 e 1R 11 30
SIF & Coxplar. tees werizhee

Parmer s Aonager  Admimsrarer support  Toral hours Trme cost
Directol

Admimistranon & planng

Carboering

Groea! (Catkaents) 220 220 £353 05
Recoratanw, (8 [PS aoesvenn g i wi 010 010 €17 56
Ceeneral

Boaky md reccads 100 100 £3320 00
Feew oad 0 TP 140 190 £159 &5
Sratutors and tomphance

Arparbrect and relned enaloer 590 1500 1299 106 ISW £I02E3ED
Boodts a2d brdrrin 0o [s}14] £64 50
Chemiter L e e v ° 1060 10 £310000
Pre-xppozvawn checls 1750 1750 £770000
Sranzon mecepss and pavioects eI WED 11,50 £7307 30
Snates. dncionenry [1%:0] 700 v 267330
Tax

Eoasl ety CT o VAT 130 a 520 £138500
Pt Sppommen COTperaiar 13X 350 270 495 1015 E301T 1=
Poaf appomiment L AT [rR 1] 380 350 72 £1e28 50
Cradiers

Creditors aed clums

Agecuent of chan 050 Q50 §22000
Gensral cene podente 15064 206 1700 £5060 00
Teg alume 231 23 £1012¢0
Suanrory repant o1 29 00 2910 £9733120
Emplovees

Peo st revuens 180 180 £2257 GO
Ipvesngruon

Direcen

D foom drafhe and swbur. sen BQO 2l £256000
Staremens of atfhery 010 010 £5150
[ etigaden

Comepicderre 16 mrethgsbors 300 390 £5E0 00
Reabranoo of avsels

Asser Reabradon

€.k nd ioettmens. 200 875 1075 £23m 7%
Debrers 200 20 £640 00
Leasehuld propeTy 050 £ 00 97 1520 £4,178 00
Open oo e simmaece 155 K55 4878
Ontyer aszet. 200 025 225 £87625
Toral w peried 216 00 £53 644 DD

Frnss ard eapetises dhgan Moy cosls ko dals

8% 002 1145 £33,17575
In the penod [a443] 104 55 468 25
o T TTO600 teicta D

See Notice Aboul this Report All nghits reserved 10




Firsterty Insurance Group Linuted (i Administration)
Progress Report for period 20 May 2010 1o 19 November 2010
KPUG LLP

13 December 2010

Category 1 expenses

Expense value

Expense name £
Professional and legal costs 21000
Travel costs 47720
Statutory advertising costs 134 35
Postage 3216
Meal costs 300

868 71

Chargeable rates from 1 April 2009

Rate per hour

Grade £
Partner 515
Associate Partner 440
Director 440
Senior Manager 405
Manager 320
Assistant Manager 225
Assistant 163
Support 105

Chargeable rates from 1 October 2010

Rate per hour

Grade £
Partner 535
Associate Partner 460
Director 460
Senior Manager 425
Manager 345
Assistant Manager 240
Assistant 175
Support 110

See Notice. About this Report. All rights reserved 11




Firstcity Insurance Group Linuited (in Advuristration)
Progress Report for pettod 20 May 2010 to 19 November 2010
~ KPMG LLY

13 December 2010)

Appendix 4

Schedule of accrued Administration expenses for the period

Schedule of expenses Paxd Accrued Toetal for pertod

£ £ £

C ost of Reahsations

Otitee holders' fees 63 64 63 644

Otfice holdery espenses $60 569

Crher professional fees

Legal Fees 5000 3000

Azents Fees 1000 1000

Other 1eahsarion cosrs

Statmory wverusing 134 134
- T 847 o147

See Natice Abowt this Report Al nghts resenved




Firstcity Insierance Group Lumired (in Administration)
Progress Report for period 20 May 2010 to 19 November 2010
KPMG LLP

15 December 2010

Appendix 5

Foumn 2.25B

Notice of conduct of business by correspondence

Namae of Cowpany Company number 02728225

Fustcoiny Inswnanec Grounp Limnted

In e High Cowrt of Jusuee Chancery Division. Court case munber 1339
Manchester Distnet Remsory of 2019

Wotice 13 hereby gaven by

David Tames Costley-Wood Anichrazl Stesen Wallkar
KPMGLILP Salisbmv Squase

St James' Squaie London

MManchester ECJ4Y $BS

M2 6D5

Umited Kingdom

to the siedrtors of
Fust City Iusurauce Group Linnted

15 15 Folgzate Stieet
London

that. pwsuant 1o paragroph 58 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 enclosed are 12solinons
for your consaddasatzon  Please andicats below whether you are i favour or azainst cach re.olunien

This form mmust be receved ar
KPMGLLP St Jauwey' Squae
Manchester. M2 6DS

Thuted Kingdom

by 12 00 hours on 14 January 2010 m order to be coruted  Iranst be accompamed by detarls w
writing of yow eloam.  Faithue 1o do so will lead to vour vore(s) being dissegarded.

Resolution 1 see attached Iam*min Fovowr Against
BResolmon 2 see anached I am *m Favour r Agaaast

TOBE COMPLETED BY CREDITOR WHEXN RETURNING FORM

Noame of cxedutor

Signanne of crediror
(If signmg won behalf of
creditor state <apagary
e g director / soheator)

If vou requare any further detmls o1 clavfication
pflOI O FEMUTIINE Y OUur VOles
contact 115 ar the nddress g

Signed

Jowt AcluunW /
Dated

15 Decamnber 2010

See Nouice About this Report All rights reserved 13




Fursteity Insurance Group Limited (in Adnunistration)

Progress Repoit for period 20 May 201 to 19 Noverber 2016}
KPMG LLP
13 December 2010

Joint Adiministiators® Resolutions
The Joun Advunisnators propose the following resolutions

1Y The Jounr Admmnsuarers will be authonsed o draw faes on accownt from the assars of
Fustuly iswanee Group Linnred for the perzod 20 May 2010 w 19 Kot eatber 2010 and
trom tune to ume for the pertod 20 November 2010 1o the eud of he Adunumstranon  Fees
will be based on tme properly spent at KPAG LLP chmge our 1ates that reflecr the
complenary of the asizmmemt  Also the Jowr Adnuwmsuarors *ull seek appioial 10 diaw
disbw sements fiom nme 1o mme

2) Thart the costs of KPAG LLP 1n recpact of HSE Pensgon Tax and VAT aduce povided

1o the Joint Admuustrators be based upon nme cost» and shall be pmd our of the asse of
Firstay Insurance Group Linuted

See Nolie Aboult ting Repoit Afl niphits reserved




Proof of debt - general form

In the matter of Firsteity Insurance Group Limited

and

In the matter of the Insolvency Act 1986

Date of commencement of Administration: 20 May 2010

Name of creditor

Address of creditor

|93}

Total amount of claim, mcluding any VAT
and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at
the date of the company went 1nto liquidation
(see note on page 2)

Details of any documents by reference to
which the debt can be substanuated. (Note:
the liguidator may call for any document or
evidence to substannate the claim at his
discretion)

If the total amount shown above includes
outstanding uncapitalised interest please state
amount

Give details of whether the whole or any part
of the debt falls within any {(and 1f so which)
of the categories of preferential debts under s
386 of, and schedule 6 to, the Insolvency Act
1986 (as read with schedule 3 to the Social
Security Pemsions Act 1975)

Category

Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

Particulars of any security held, the vatue of
the security, and the date 1t was given

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed,
mcluding details of goods supplied, ther
value and when supplied.

10

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation 1o creditor

CVLELO4 / Aug 2007




Rule 8.1

Notes to help completion of
the form

Please give full name and
address for commumecetion

Please insert name of pesson
(who must be 18 or over) or
“chairman of the mecting” 1f
you wish to provide for
alternative proxy-holdess i the
circumstances that your first
chotce 1s unable to atiend
please stale the names of the
altematives as well

Please delete words in brachets
if the provy-holder 15 only o
vote as direcied e he has no
diseretton

Please delete as appropriate®

Thus form must be signed

Only to be completed f the
creditor hes not signed n
persen

EDM E05/

The Insolvency Act 1986

Proxy {(administration)

In the matter of Firstcity Insurance Group Limited

and

in the matter of the Insolvency Act 1986

Name of creditor

Form 8.2

Address

MName of prony-holder

1

2

| appaint the above person to be my/the creditor’s proxy-holder at the meeting of

creditors to be held to be held by correspondence on 17 January 2010

The

proxy-holder is to propose or vote as instructed below (and in respect of any

discretion).

Voting instructions for resolutions:

_resolution for which no specific.instruction is given, may vote or abstain at his’her

1 For the acceptance/rejection* of the administrator’s proposals/revised proposals*®

2 For the appomtment of

of

representing

as a member of the creditors® committee.

Signature

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with creditor or relationship to creditor or other authority for signature




